HB1443/883829/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1443

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wilson" and substitute "Wilson, and Guyton"; and in line 5, strike ", by local law,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, strike "FOR" and substitute "<u>IF</u>"; in the same line, strike "WHO" and substitute "<u>THAT</u>"; in the same line, after "CORPORATION" insert "<u>CHOOSES TO GRANT A PREFERENCE UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION</u>"; in line 10, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and strike beginning with "AUTHORIZED" in line 11 down through "SECTION" in line 12.